

o

C.A.No. 6909 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6909/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CEEVEEH SYNTHETICS LTD.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.Mohan, ASG
Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 1688-1705 of 2004.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.D21492/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRAKASH POLYESTERS (P) LTD.
(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal)
With I.A. No. 2 (Appln. for impleadment)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG
Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.
Issue notice also on the application for impleadment.
Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 1688-1705 of 2004.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master