

ITEM NO.26 + 43

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1688-1705 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAYEM SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing  
appeal and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2710 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With

Civil Appeal NO. 3574-3576 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3166-3168 of 2004

(With appln(s) for impleading party and stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3416 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5214 of 2004

(With appln(s) for impleadment and stay and condonation of delay  
in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6909 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7436 of 2004

(With appln(s) for impleadment and stay and condonation of delay  
in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8023-8028 of 2004

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal  
and stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1760-1764 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

2

For Respondent No.1

in CA 1688-05/04 Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent No.4

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

in CA 1688-05/04 Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent No.6 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv

in CA 1688-05/04

For Respondent Nos.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

2,8,5,12 in CA Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

1688-05/04, For res.

In CA 7436/04, 3166/04

3167/04, for Res.No.1,

3 & 5 in CA 8023-28/04

For Respondent Nos. Mr. A.R.Madhav Rao, Adv.

3,7,11,14 & 16 in CA Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

1688-05/04, For Res. Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

No.1 in CA 3574-75/04,

For Res.No.3 in CA

3166-68/04 and for

sole Res.in 3416/04

For Respondent in Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

CA 5214/04 Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

1-3 in CA 2710/04 Mr. M.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent in Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

CA 1760-64/05 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv. for

M/s. S.Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 1971-1981 of 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

