

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 27815 OF 2007 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MEENA COTTON & SYNTHETICS P.LD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and c/delay in re-filing
appeal and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with C.A.Nos.1760-1764 of 2005.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master