

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 605-608 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PAMIS TEX PVT.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application filed by the appellant for substituted service does not disclose certain information for which blank space is left. Learned counsel for the appellant states that such information is very well on record and hence they did not fill up the gaps. He further states that if desire, they will disclose such information in fresh application. The application is not disclosing date of filing of such application or the name of the advocate who has drawn it. It is also not signed by the advocate who has drafted such application.

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why such incomplete application is listed before the court.

Appellant has to verify the correct address of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 24.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar