

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 605-608 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PAMIS TEX PVT.LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey,  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim application filed on 16.1.2009 for substitute service is allowed as prayed for. Notice be issued accordingly. However, it is advisable that appellant shall trace out the whereabouts of the unserved respondents by inquiring from the concerned bank who has dealt with the property in question as per the address disclosed in the appeal. Appellant has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents before 18.3.2009.

List the matter on 18.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar