

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1624 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

C.C.E.VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOGEN SPINNING MILLS  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to sole respondent.

Request for dasti, in addition, vide letter dated 17th September, 2009 is allowed. File affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service within four weeks.

List again on 19th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar