

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 535-538 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NUFAB INDUSTRIES LTD.

AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.605-608/2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1056-1058/2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3491/2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D20615/2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO.15-17/2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.611/2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.865/2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1624/2009

Date: 04/02/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr Shreekant N Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 535-538,605-608,1056-1058 OF 2008

Parties to file statement of case within four weeks, as last chance.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D20615/2008

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.92

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3491/2008

No orders required.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 865/2009

Appellant to furnish the fresh address of the sole

respondent within a week and to take steps for issuance of notice.

CIVIL APEAL NO. 15-17/2009

Appellant to take steps in a week, as last chance for issuance of notice to respondent No.2.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.611/2009

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1624/2009

Appellant to file an application for amendment of cause title within four weeks.

List again on 6.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj