

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 476 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAY PEE TEXTILES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing
appeal and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr. H.R. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties have stated before us that the connected appeals being C.A. Nos. 1971-1981/2004 etc. were listed on 20.7.2010 for hearing when the matters were adjourned for a week. In support of the said contention, a copy of the said order dated 20.7.2010 is placed before us.

Let this appeal be also listed and be tagged along

-: 2 :-

with C.A. No. 611/2009 which is a lead matter in the
batch.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER