

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7436 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRAKASH POLYESTERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5214/04 AND 3166-3168/04

Date: 03/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Sardana,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the above cases, it is seen that in the
Impleading Petitions in Civil Appeal Nos.7436/04,
5214/04 and Civil Appeal Nos.3166-3168/04 notice was
ordered while ordering notice in the Civil Appeal.
Notice is still not served in the Impleading Petitions.
It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner
that in the other connected cases, tagged with C.A.
No.611/09 service is incomplete.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.96

-2-

Ld.counsel seeks dasti in all the Impleading Petitions.
Permitted. Take steps within two weeks as a last
chance. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar