

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8023-8028 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI FILAMENTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (not present)

Mr. M.P.Devanath ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' further time is granted to the
appellant to file fresh application for amendment of cause
title failing which the appellant shall not allowed to file
the same.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master