

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7436 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRAKASH POLYESTERS (P) LTD.
With C.A.No.5214 and 3166-3168/2004

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh S.,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Matto,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for
filing proof of dasti service.

List the matters on 31.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar