

| ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 535-538 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NUFAB INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 605-608 of 2008

(Office Report on Default)

with

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1056-1058 of 2008

(Office Report on Default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4626-4628 of 2008

(Office Report on Default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 611 of 2009

(Office Report on Default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 143 of 2009

(Office Report on Default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1624 of 2009

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Dhawan, Adv.
For Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rony O. John, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 535-538 OF 2008

Counsel for the respondents will file statement of case within

four weeks.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 605-608 of 2008

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

Counsel for the respondents is also given four weeks' time to file statement of case thereafter.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1056-1058 of 2008

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4626-4628 of 2008

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

Counsel for the respondents is also given four weeks' time to file statement of case thereafter.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 611 of 2009

Counsel for the respondents is given four weeks' time to file statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 143 of 2009

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1624 of 2009

Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file application for amendment of the Cause Title.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar