

ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1056-1058 OF 2008

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS,VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PREMIER SYNTHETICS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and orders)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R