

ã
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1624 OF 2009

C.C.E.VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOGEN SPINNING MILLS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
filed the application for amendment of cause title on 27.11.2012.
The Registry will process the application.
List in due course.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER