

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1624 OF 2009

C.C.E.VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOGEN SPINNING MILLS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aldanish Rein, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent on the application seeking
condonation of delay as well as on the application for amendment
of cause title returnable in six weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|