

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1624 OF 2009

C.C.E.VAPI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOGEN SPINNING MILLS

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title & c/delay in filing appln. for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 4/2012

71 days' delay in filing the application for amendment of cause title is condoned.

I.A. No. 3/2012

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

