

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.611/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VAPI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SYNFAB SALES

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing better copies of dim pages and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1971-1981/2004

C.A. No. 5779/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 7648-7651/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 1688-1705/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 3572-3573/2005  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 5541/2005  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2710/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 3574-3576/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 3166-3168/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 3416/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 5214/2004  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 6909/2004  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7436/2004  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8023-8028/2004  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1760-1764/2005  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 535-538/2008  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 605-608/2008  
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 1056-1058/2008  
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 3491/2008  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 143/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 144/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 865/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1624/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4626-4628/2008  
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6363-6365/2010  
(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 476/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 20/2009  
(With Office Report)

C.A. D 20615/2008  
(With Office Report)

C.A. D 27815/2007  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.,  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Somnath, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. M.H. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv. for

M/s. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 for further hearing.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
(COURT MASTER)